
Equality & 
Safeguarding 

Working 
Group

HTAFC - Huddersfield Town Association Football Club 
(This incorporates the Academy and the Huddersfield 

Town Foundation charity number 1146501 and 
Huddersfield Town Women) will be referred to throughout 

all documentation as the “Club”

@htafc

Foundation Designated Safeguarding 
Manager, CRC Verification Officer
Maureen Quinn
E: maureen.quinn@htafcfoundation.com
T: 01484 503 764
M: 07741 671 066

Football Administration Manager,
CRC Verification Officer
Karen Jagger
E: karen.jagger@htafc.com
T: 01484 960 638
M: 07584 233 391

Academy Designated 
Safeguarding Officer
Adam Powell
E: adam.powell@htafc.com
M: 07432 087 768

KSDL Catering Designated 
Safeguarding Officer
Lauren Tobin
E: lauren.tobin@ksdlcatering.co.uk
T: 01484 484 137
M: 07727 643 662

Head of Safeguarding,
Club Safeguarding Officer,
Lead Disclosure Officer
Karen Crosland
E: karen.crosland@htafc.com
M: 07891 552 085

Senior Safeguarding Manager (Board)
Ann Hough
E: ann.hough@htafc.com
T: 01484 960 619
M: 07712 839 999

MEET THE
SAFEGUARDING TEAM


